FIRST INFORMATION REPORT



Fire	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankura Sub-Divn Khatra PS Waldampayear 2024 FIR No. 82/24 Date 13:03:24
2.	(i) Act Elutricity Act 2003 Sections 135(1)(9) (ii) Act Sections & Sections & Other Acts & Sections
	(iii) Act Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 529 Time 17:05 www.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day
	(c) Information Received Date 13.03.24 Time 17:05 vms.
	(c) Information Received Date Time 13.03, 24 Time 13.05 Max. G.D. No. At the Police Station: Type of information: Written/Oral WAYN (TYPES)
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral when Type of information: Written/Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S
	(a) Address Agriculture field at Deul of aud Harrisadham Ked Sport Diman of
	VIU- Deni Po-Pratappur PS-Taldangra Bankuro, Bibarda G. P. T. L. MO. 59.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
2500	(a) Name Suman Dhuya, AB&SM, Maldangra Colli
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name At Birman Borrow Dhuy a (c) Date / Year of Birth NOA NOASA
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOA NOARA
	(d) Nationality Indian
	(d) Nationality That's Road, Porken uselin) PC+Di84- Bankum (e) Address The Samanto Road, Porken uselin) PC+Di84- Bankum
7	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. Han salham Roy, 50 - 17 Dimos
12/12	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant
	74
	3
9	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
10	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :₩
1	1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
11	1. Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., If any:
	theated as tike is attached herewith
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 3 5(1)(0) of Electricity Act
1	2003, Amended in 2007?
	interest the case and took up the investigation / directed SA NIARA GLORING and OF
	aldanger P. S. Dist - Bank una. 10 lake up the investigation
	transferred to PS. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint information
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	autilities to be self-copy,
	o (1 dh)
	Jalange Sayer morning
	Trail-11 CE STATION
	Inspector Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Suman Dhuya, Inspanger Ball Name: S.I. Salal Mishma.
c	Signature/ Thumb Impression of Rank: Sub-Indoutor
	Signature/ Humb Impression et
th	he Complainant/ Informant Number if any :



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: TAL/CCC/ FIR/551

date: 13.03.2024

To The Inspector-in-Charge Taldangra Police Station Taldangra, Bankura.

Subject: Complaint against namely Harisadhan Roy, S/O. Late Bimal Roy of Village: Deuli P.O: Pratappur PS: Taldangra, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (1) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007. Sir,

I, Sri Suman Dhuya, s/o Lt Biman Baran Dhuya, AE & SM Taldangra CCC, WBSEDCL, Taldangra, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act-2003 Amended in 2007 do hereby want to lodge complaint against namely Harisadhan Roy, S/O. Late Bimal Roy of Village: Deuli P.O: Pratappur PS: Taldangra, Dist: Bankura who was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from the nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the electricity energy consumption to run a 0.5 HP pump for agriculture purpose.

Following a secret source of information, on 13.03.2024 between 14:15 hours to 14:35 hours, I along with Biplab Mandi s/o Dharamdas Mandi, DE (E), S&LP and Sankar Chandra Dana s/o Lt. Rabindranath Dana, S.O. (S&LP) both of Bankura Regional Office, WBSEDCL, Sri Animesh Singha Mahapatra, Sr. TSH s/o Lt. Bikash Singha Mahapatra of Taldangra CCC and Sri Dilip Rajwar, Grade-I TSH s/o Lt. Nakul Rajwar of Taldangra CCC, WBSEDCL, Taldangra, Bankura inspected the agriculture field at Deuli of the accused namely, Harisadhan Roy, S/O. Late Bimal Roy of Village: Deuli P.O: Pratappur PS: Taldangra, Dist: Bankura and it was detected that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from the nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the electricity energy consumption to run a 0.5 HP pump for agriculture purpose.

The Load assessed as 0.438 KVA by the inspection team and accordingly the inspection report was prepared on the spot. Then I instructed Sri Dilip Rajwar, Grade-I TSH to dehook the hooking line from the nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL and he did as the same he was instructed. I prepared the seizure list on the spot of inspection.

It is well proved that the accused person committed the theft of electricity with two core PVC cable with length about 5 meter for direct hooking from the nearest LT overhead line to consume electricity for his agriculture purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution with U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act-2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end.

Enclo: i) Inspection Report

Received On 13:03:24 of P.S. case NO- 32/24,Dtd.

ii) Seizure List. 18.08.24, WS-185(D(a) of iii) Seized article with label. Blutnicity Act, 2008, Amund

Suman Dhuya
13/03/2024
A.E. & Station Manager

Yours faithfully,

Taldangra CCC

W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Registered Office; Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473

Website: www.wbsedcl.in Ph No: 03244-275233